



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPLICATION (L) NO. 497 OF  
2025

Aditya Birla Finance Limited

....Applicant

V/S

Harkamal Dairy Farm & Ors.

....Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Ms. Tikshta Modi** with Ms. Jenny Somaiya *for the Applicant.*

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**  
**DATE : 16 JANUARY 2026.**

**P.C.:**

1. Heard Ms. Modi, the learned counsel appearing for the Applicant. She tenders Affidavit-of-Service, which is taken on record. However, none appears on behalf of the Respondents.
2. Issue Court notices to Respondents, returnable on **23 February 2026**. Hamdast granted.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**

SUDARSHAN  
RAJALINGAM  
KATKAM  
Digitally  
signed by  
SUDARSHAN  
RAJALINGAM  
KATKAM  
Date:  
2026.01.20  
13:19:50  
+0530