



2026:BHC-OS:1479

Board Sr.No.:-24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPLICATION LODGING NO. 497 OF 2025

Aditya Birla Finance LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Harkamal Dairy FarmRESPONDENT

Ms. Magdhi Pawar with Ms. Vedika Pedhambkar i/b Ms.
Tikshta Modi, for Applicant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J

DATE : 23rd February, 2026

P.C. :

Await Service . Stand Over to 01/04/2026.

(ASSOCIATE)