



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 497 OF 2025

Aditya Birla Finance Limited

...Petitioner

V/s.

Harkamal Dairy Farm and Ors.

...Respondent

Ms. Jenny Somaiya *i/b Ms. Tikshita Modi for Petitioner.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 1 APRIL 2026.

P.C.:

1) Ms. Jenny Somaiya, the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, on instructions, seeks leave of the Court to withdraw the Petition.

2) Commercial Arbitration Petition is **disposed of** as withdrawn.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]